TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

APPLE VALLEY ROAD BuUSs TURNOUT

PROJECT NUMBER: 2023-03

BiD OPENING: FEBRUARY 20, 2024, 2:00 PM — TOWN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

Town of Apple Valley

BID RESULTS — FINAL

Company: CT&T Concrete Paving Inc.
TOTAL BID: $100,343.00

Bid package: Complete and accurate

RANK: 1st

Notes:

Company: TSR Construction and Inspection
TOTAL BID: $112,930.00

Bid package: Complete and accurate

RANK: 2nd

Notes:

Company: S&H Civilworks

TOTAL BID: $140,758.00

Bid package: Complete with a typo on the bid total
RANK: 3rd

Notes: Actual amount comes up to $140,258. $500 difference appears to be a typo.

Company:

TOTAL BID:

Bid package:

RANK:

IE General Engineering

$142,677.50

Complete and accurate

4th

Notes:

Company:

TOTAL BID:

Bid package:

RANK:

Notes:

Page 1 of 1



SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: CT&T Concrete Paving Inc.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the
proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans,
specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Apple Valley Road Bus Turnout
We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services,
and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the
Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

UNIT OF EST. UNIT LINE ITEM
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QTY. | PRICE COST
oD

1 g:\\//\g#; ﬁ?d remove existing AC SF 787 q . 7.0 53

2 | Remove existing 8" PCC curb & gutter LF 130 P /.50

3 | Remove existing AC sidewalk SF 952 e e, 700

4 | Remove existing sign and post EA 1 250.7 250

> | Grushed misoatanaous bass N S e

6 | Construct 8" concrete curb only LF 135 (o0 .#| &§,100

7 | Construct 4" thick concrete sidewalk SF 1245 [, i72430

8 | Adjust valves to finished grade EA 3 250.7" 750

9 'thlgsgsl :);lﬁgnsg:gt:]us shelter, trash EA 1 4. 500. 4/ S00

10 | Relocate Sign EA 1 H50.° 450

11 | Traffic striping LF 50 30w /500

12 | Temporary Traffic control LS 1 | {4.0007 /4000

13 | Mobilization LS 1 g,500~ %,500

14 | Construction staking LS 1 7. 7005 7,700

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the
Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the
estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item,
the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail
and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Project No. 2023-03 12 SECTION 300 - BID FORM




However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any
cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the “Line Item Cost” column, then the
amount set forth in the “Line Item Cost” column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by
the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of
the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit
price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items
shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):
s /00,343

Base Bid Price in Numbers

One Hundies Thovsand, Three ftved Forfy-Thoee Dollars « Zevo CadS

Base Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall
prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be
withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids
from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third

party, whichever is earlier.

Project No. 2023-03 13 . SECTION 300 - BID FORM



SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: TSR CONSTRUCTION AND INSPECTION

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the
proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans,
specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Apple Valley Road Bus Turnout
We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services,

and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the
Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE
UNIT OF | EST. UNIT LINE ITEM
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QTY. | PRICE COST

1 | Sawcut and remove existing AC SF 787

pavement ° © 7 §#o
2 | Remove existing 8" PCC curb & gutter LF 130 | 2.0 2. 600
3 | Remove existing AC sidewalk SF 952 g q', 260
4 | Remove existing sign and post EA 1 500 " 500
® | Grushed miscafansous base |25 | 3ye00
6 | Construct 8" concrete curb only LF 135 50 6, 250
7 | Construct 4" thick concrete sidewalk SF 1245 (@0 IZ'f Y5O
8 | Adjust valves to finished grade EA 3 500 f: 500
9 | Relocate existing bus shelter, trash EA 1 '

receptacle and sign #000 | 7000
10 | Relocate Sign EA 1 500 500
11 | Traffic striping LF 50 20 (1000
12 | Temporary Traffic control LS 1 L, po0 | ti1, 000
13 | Mobilization LS 1 id,0m00 |19, 000
14 | Construction staking LS 1 q’ 000 gr, 00 0

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the
Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the

estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item,
the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail
and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Project No. 2023-03 12 SECTION 300 - BID FORM




However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any
cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the “Line ltem Cost” column, then the
amount set forth in the “Line Item Cost” column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by
the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of
the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit
price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items
shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

({Zr 730 oo

Base Bld Price in Numbers

Base Bid Price in Wntten Form

in case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall
prevail,

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be
withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice inviting Bids
from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third
party, whichever is earlier.

Project No. 2023-03 13 SECTION 300 - BID FORM



SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: = 2 H iVYilLpoBPEsS

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the
proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans,
specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Apple Valley Road Bus Turnout
We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services,
and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the
Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

UNITOF | EST. | UNIT | LINEITEM
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QTY. | PRICE COST
1 s:\\;\;cmu:a zra]Pd remove existing AC SF 787 A A .g, 144
2 | Remove existing 8" PCC curb & gutter LF 130 | z&2=| 2 2=p
3 | Remove existing AC sidewalk SF 952 | 62 | 4 70
4 | Remove existing sign and post EA 1 S00 =
> | cushed miscallanous base -+ T ™2 |eoap
6 | Construct 8" concrete curb only LF 135 | | ZO _[é, Zoo
7 | Construct 4" thick concrete sidewalk SF 1245 7€ | 24 S
8 | Adjust valves to finished grade EA 3 750 | 2 ,'zﬁg
9 | Relocate existing bus shelter, trash EA 1
receptacle and s%gn 5% $cw
10 | Relocate Sign EA 1 750 V=9
11 | Traffic striping LF 50 o | 250
12 | Temporary Traffic control LS 1 S| Ecrp
13 | Mobilization LS 1 3 | 3o
14 | Construction staking LS 1 2 | Aar

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the
Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the
estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item,
the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail
and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Project No. 2023-03 12 SECTION 300 - BID FORM




However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any
cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the “Line ltem Cost” column, then the
amount set forth in the “Line Item Cost” column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by
the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of
the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit
price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items
shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

s |40, 752 =

Base Bid Price in Numbers

ene toeer Topry FhausaDd Seven Husopud Hen- Etgﬂ’t‘

Base Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall
prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be
withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids
from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third
party, whichever is earlier.

Project No. 2023-03 13 SECTION 300 - BID FORM



NAME OF BIDDER:

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

IE General Engineering Inc.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the
proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans,

specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Apple Valley Road Bus Turnout

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services,
and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the
Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

0000

BID SCHEDULE
UNIT OF EST. UNIT LINE ITEM
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QTY. | PRICE COST
1 | Sawcut and remove existing AC SF 787 $20.00 [$15,740.00
pavement
2 | Remove existing 8" PCC curb & gutter LF 130 $25.00( $3,250.00
3 | Remove existing AC sidewalk SF 952 | $10.00 | $9,520.00
4 | Remove existing sign and post EA 1 $100.00| $100.00
5 [ Construct 9" concrete paving over 6” SF 1320 | $25.00 | $33,000.00
crushed miscellaneous base
6 | Construct 8" concrete curb only LF 135 | $24.00 | $3,240.00
7 | Construct 4" thick concrete sidewalk SF 1245 | $7.00 | $8,715.00
8 | Adjust valves to finished grade EA 3 $2,500.00| $7,500.00
9 | Relocate existing bus shelter, trash EA 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
receptacle and sign
10 | Relocate Sign EA 1 $1,500.00($1,500.00
11 | Traffic striping LF 50 $52.25 ($2,612.50
12 | Temporary Traffic control LS 1 1.31£,000.00
13 | Mobilization LS 1 ﬁ%&%’l—'
14 | Construction staking LS 1 $5,000.00

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the
Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the

estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item,
the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail
and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

Project No. 2023-03

12

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

v



However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any
cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the “Line ltem Cost” column, then the
amount set forth in the “Line ltem Cost” column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by
the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of
the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit
price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items
shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed. C AN

AWz~ BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE): £~ |
LT e Biterer7 50 §lL,67757

Base Bid Price in Numbers’

One Hundred and Ty&#t = Thousand Dollars, Six Hundred and Seventy Seven Dollars, and Fifty Cents
Base Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall
prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be
withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids
from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third

party, whichever is earlier.

Project No. 2023-03 13 SECTION 300 - BID FORM



